

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26435/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2009 in WA No. 412/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

UNITED BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR DEV Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Y.S.Deora, Adv.
Mr. T.S.Sabasish, Adv.
Ms. Tannu Shre Mukherjee, Adv. for
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mehta, the learned counsel for the
petitioners points out that the Review Petition is
still pending. Accordingly, this matter is adjourned
sine die.

Put up this matter on an application filed by the
counsel.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER