

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5604 OF 2010

UNITED BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR DEV

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

(With I.A. Nos. 3-5 (Applications for Impleadment and permission to file additional documents on record and c/delay.)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Appeal and I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Narang, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mitter, Adv.  
for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samiron Borkataky, Adv.  
for M/S. Victor Moses & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six days delay in filing the statement of case by learned counsel for the respondent be treated as condoned.

Application for impleadment (I.A. No. 3) be listed before the Regular Bench for orders.

| (S.K.Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| Court Master

|  
|